

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25361-25363/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2007 in CMWP Nos. 8324/2007,
8325/2007 & 8548/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EAST U.P.SUGAR MILLS ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 15/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
Mr. Krishnan Venugopal,Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.
Mrs. Vibha Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla,Adv.
Mr. Rahuyal Pratap,Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan,Adv.
Mrs. Shashi M. Kapila,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List in the first week of February, 2008, as we are told that
the matter is being heard and is fixed for 21.01.2008 for further

hearing by the High Court.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Masters