

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25361-25363/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2007 in CMWP Nos. 8324/2007, 8325/2007 & 8548/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EAST U.P.SUGAR MILLS ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

With

I.A. No.1 in & SLP(C) No...../2007 (CC:12159)
(For permission to file SLP)

I.A. No.1 in & SLP(C) No...../2007 (CC:12358-12360)
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.23775/2007
(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and exem. from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.23804/2007
(With appln. for permission to place on record subsequent facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No.23884/2007
(With appln. for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with exem. from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No.1 In & SLP(C)/2007 (CC:12742)
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No.1 In & SLP(C)/2007 (CC:12815)
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. No.1 In & SLP(C)/2007 (CC:128199)
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

- 2-

Date: 25/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kr. Srivastav, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Iftekhhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashu Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk V. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunita Ojha, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi M. Kapila, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Petitioner-in-Person
(In CC:12742/2007)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

- 3 -

Mr. Ashu Kansal, Adv.
Mr. Kanishk V. Shah, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List these matters in the last week of March, 2008 as we
are told that the hearing of the writ petition before the High Court
is continuing and is listed for 28.02.2008.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Masters