

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10425-10427/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CMWP No.3271/2008,
CMWP No. 5210/2008 & CMWP No. 7827/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASTI SUGAR MILLS CO.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viplav Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Singh,Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.
Mr. Manu Aggarwal,Adv.
Mr. Abeer Kumar,Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the matter on 15.05.2008.

Affidavit by the State of U.P., if any, be filed in the

meantime.

(Vijay Aggarwal) (Neena Verma)
Court Master AR-cum-PS