

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.3&4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10425-27/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CMWP No. 3271/2008 &
CMWP No. 5210/2008 & CMWP No. 7827/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASTI SUGAR MILLS CO.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/06/2008 These Petitions were called on for MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 30th June, 2008.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master