

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25361-25363/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2007 in CMWP No. 8548/2007,
CMWP No. 8324/2007 and CMWP Nos. 8325/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EAST U.P.SUGAR MILLS ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer
for interim relief)

WITH

I.A.No. 1 in & S.L.P.(C)....CC NO. 12159 of 2007
(For permission to file SLP)

I.A.No. 1 in & S.L.P.(C)....CC NO. 12358-12360 of 2007
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23775 of 2007
(With Appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates,
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23804 of 2007
(With Appln(s) for permisison to ploace on record subsequent facts
and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23884 of 2007
(With Appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates,
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

I.A.No. 1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12742 of 2007
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

I.A.No. 1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12815 of 2007
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

I.A.No. 1 in & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12819 of 2007
(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

-2-

Civil Appeal NO. 7508 of 2005

Civil Appeal NO. 7509-7510 of 2005
(With Appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents, impleading
party and discharge of Advocate-on-record)

Civil Appeal NO. 150 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 2664 of 2007 (With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2248 of 2008

(With Appln(s) for impleadment as party respondent and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2251 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2252 of 2008

(With Appln. for permission to file SLP)

SLP(C) NO. 372-381 of 2008

(With Appln(s) for bringing on record addl. documents, exemption from filing O.T., c/delay in filing process fee and impleadment and clarification of Court's order, directions, permission to file addl. documents, permission to file counter affidavit, intervention, permission to file affidavit, early hearing, directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT. PET.(C) NO. 169 of 2006 in C.A. No. 7508/2005

(With office report)

CONMT. PET.(C) NO. 253 of 2007 in C.A. No. 7508/2005

CONMT. PET.(C) NO. 254 of 2007 in C.A. No. 7508/2005

SLP(C) NO. 7505-7506 of 2008

(With appln. for directions and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5516 of 2008

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10516-10517 of 2008

(With Appln(s) for impleadment, directions, vacating stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10425-10427 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

-3-

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For appearing Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

parties Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. Viplav Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subaamanium,ASG

Ms. Asha G. Nair,Adv.

Mr. Rajkumar Tanwar,Adv.

Mr. S.S. Rawat,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Subaamanium,ASG

Mr. T.S. Doabia,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Chauhan,Adv.

Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Udai Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sunitha Ojha, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Shandilya, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Agarwal, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Uday, Adv.
Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abeer, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.

for Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

-4-

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.,
Mr. Hina Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.,
Mr. Iftekhar Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Jain, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Talesara, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

M/S. AP & J Chambers

-5-

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Priyadeep, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave is granted in all these cases.
Issue notice on all the I.As. filed.
Considering the urgency involved, we direct that these matters
shall be listed on 21st July, 2009.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties shall give
a list of the connected cases in the Registry so that all those cases can
be listed and taken up together.

This order shall operate in respect of the orders passed by the
High Court of Judicature at Allahabad (Lucknow and Allahabad
Benches) and the Uttarakhand High Court.

Pleadings shall be completed by the parties by the 10th of
July, 2009.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SHAHI BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER