

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3893-3895 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

EAST U.P.SUGAR MILLS ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/11/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

WITH

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 150 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 2664 of 2007

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3899 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3900-3902 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3905 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3907 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3908 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3911-3912 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3915-3917 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3918 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3919 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3920 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3925 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4014-4023 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4024 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4025 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

-2-

Item No.140

Civil Appeal NO. 4026 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7508 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7509-7510 of 2005

(With office report)

For Appellant(s)

Mr Viplav Sharma, Adv.
Mr Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.
Petitioner-In-Person
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr Raghav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan , Adv
Ms Anupama Chand, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Sharma , Adv
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr Siddharth Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms Prachi Bajpai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3893-95/2009

The learned counsel for respondent No.3 submitted
that Vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit has been
filed.

-3-

Item No.140

Registry to take action as per Hon'ble Court's
order dated 21.7.2009.

REMAINING CIVIL APPEALS

Files not received.

List incomplete matters on 19.11.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj