

ITEM NO.103(MM)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3893-3895 OF 2009 etc.etc.

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

EAST U.P.SUGAR MILLS ASSN.& ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/11/2010 These Appeals/petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sol.Genl.of India
(A.C.)(NP)

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr.Viplav Sharma, Adv.
For Mr.Santosh Kr.Tripathi, Adv.

Mr.Viplav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr.Vibhu Tiwari, adv.
Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Narinder Kr.Verma, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
For Mr.Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

2

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person(NP)

Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Sudhir Chandra Agarwal, Sr.Adv.
(Mentioned by)
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mr.Uday Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeev Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr.D.K.PRadhan, Adv.
Ms.Neha Goel, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Mrs.Anupama Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr.Manvendra Verma, Adv.

Mr.Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr.V.K.Verma, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

Mrs.V.D.Khanna, Adv.

Mr.Punit Dutt Tyagi, Adv.

Mr.K.R.Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr.T.Mahipal, Adv.

Mr.Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

3

Mr.Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Ms.Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr.Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Caveator-in-person(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 25.01.2011.

Meanwhile, we direct Union of India to file its counter affidavit within four weeks with an advance copy to learned counsel for petitioners, who would be at liberty to file rejoinder affidavit, if any, within four weeks time thereafter.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master