

ITEM NO.101
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3893-3895 OF 2009

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

EAST U.P.SUGAR MILLS ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7508 of 2005
(With Appln. for appeal against Registrar's order)

Civil Appeal NO. 7509-7510 of 2005
(With Appln. for impleading party)

Civil Appeal NO. 150 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 2664 of 2007
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4026 of 2009
(With Appln. for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4024 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4025 of 2009

Civil Appeal NOS. 4014-4023 of 2009
(With Appln(s) for clarification/modification of Court's order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT. PET.(C) NO. 169 of 2006 in C.A. No.7508/2005
(With Appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with office report)

CONMT. PET.(C) NO. 253 of 2007 in C.A. No.7508/2005

CONMT. PET.(C) NO. 254 of 2007 in C.A. No.7508/2005

Civil Appeal NOS. 3911-3912 of 2009
(With Appln(s) for directions and with office report)

2

Civil Appeal NO. 3925 of 2009
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NOS. 3996-3997 of 2009
(With Appln(s) for directions, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NOS. 3915-3917 of 2009
(With Appln. for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NOS.263-264 of 2008 in C.A. Nos.3996-3997/2009

CONMT.PET.(C) NOS.265-266 of 2008 in C.A. Nos.3996-3997/2009

CONMT.PET.(C) NOS.267-268 of 2008 in C.A. Nos.3996-3997/2009

Civil Appeal NO. 4764 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21576-21581 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 21585-21587 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18681 of 2008
(With Appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents, with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19183 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 20205 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20206 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 23202 of 2008
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26026 of 2008
(With Appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 25/01/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

3

For Appellant(s)	Mr. Mohan Parasaran,ASG
	Mr. D.L. Chidananda,Adv.
	Mr. P.S. Patwalia,Sr.Adv.
	Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.
	Mr. Ashok H. Desai,Sr.Adv.
	Mr. Viplav Sharma,Adv.
	Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi,Adv.
	Mr. Shail Kr. Diwedi,AAG
	Mr. Pratul Sandilya,Adv.
	Mr. Rishabh Sancheti,Adv.
	Mr. Sumeet Sodhi,Adv.
	Mr. Vaibhav Srivasatava,Adv.
	Mr. D. Kumaran,Adv.
For State of UP	Mr. Viplav Sharma,Adv.
	Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
	Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.
	Mr. Mukesh Sharma,Adv.
In C.A.No.7508/05	Mr. Harish N. Salve,Sr.Adv.
	Mr. Jayant Bhushan,Sr.Adv.
	Ms. Indu Malhotra,Sr.Adv.
	Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.
	Mr. Narinder Kumar Verma,Adv.
	Mr. Gaurav Goel,Adv.
	Mr. Kush Chaturvedi,Adv.
	Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph, Adv.
for M/S. AP & J Chambers. Advs.

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

4

Mr. J.K. Sethi, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

Ms. Navneet Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Singh, Petitioner-In-Person

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.
Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suidhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shaid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Udai Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Shaym Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sidhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abeer Kuamr, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Ramachndran, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Ms. Tania Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
for M/s. COAC, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Manvendra Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

Ms. Apporva Agrawal, Adv.
Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev K. Bharti, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Rathor, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Parties are directed to take steps for completing
service of notice within four weeks.

The Union of India may file counter affidavit
within a week and rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be
filed within three weeks thereafter.

6

List these matters on 1st March, 2011.
Pleadings in all the matters may be completed in
the meanwhile.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER