

ITEM NO.103 COURT NO.4 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3893-3895 OF 2009

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

EAST U.P.SUGAR MILLS ASSN.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 150 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 169 of 2006 in C.A.No.7508/2005
(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents office report) and with

SLP(C) NO. 18681 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents prayer for interim relief and office report) and with

SLP(C) NO. 19183 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 20205 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20206 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21576-21581 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21585-21587 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23202 of 2008
(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 253 of 2007 in C.A.No.7508/2005
(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 254 of 2007 in C.A.No.7508/2005
(With office report)

2

SLP(C) NO. 26026 of 2008
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 263-264 of 2008 in C.A.Nos.3996-3997/2009
(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 265-266 of 2008 in C.A.Nos.3996-3997/2009
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2664 of 2007
(With office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 267-268 of 2008 in C.A.Nos.3996-3997/2009
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3911-3912 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for directions and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3915-3917 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3925 of 2009
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3996-3997 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4014-4023 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for clarification/modification of court's order and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4024 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4025 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4026 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4764 of 2009
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 7508 of 2005
(With appln.(s) for appeal against registrar's order)

Civil Appeal NO. 7509-7510 of 2005
(With appln.(s) for impleading party)

3

Date: 24/08/2011 These Appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ashok Desai, Sr.Adv
 Mr.Mukesh Verma, Adv.
 Mr.Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.
 For Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr.Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr.Abeer Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Sanjiv Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr.Uday Singh, Adv.
For M/s.Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Navneet, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

Petitioner-In-Person.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, SR.Adv.

Mr.Jayant Bhushan, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Narinder Kr.Verma, Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Goel,Adv.

Mr.Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Anurag Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For M/S. Ap & J Chambers, Advs.

4

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Navneet, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan ,Adv

Mr. Vishnu Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Mr.Pankaj Kr.Singh, Adv.

For Mr.K.L.Janjani, Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv.

For Mr.Abhishek Attrey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20th September, 2011.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar