

i;

1

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3893-3895 OF 2009

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

EAST U.P.SUGAR MILLS ASSN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 7508 of 2005
(With Appln. for appeal against Registrar's order)

Civil Appeal NO. 7509-7510 of 2005

Civil Appeal NO. 150 of 2007

Civil Appeal NO. 2664 of 2007
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4026 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4024 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4025 of 2009

Civil Appeal NOS. 4014-4023 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

CONMT. PET.(C) NO. 169 of 2006 in C.A. No.7508/2005
(With Appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and
with office report)

CONMT. PET.(C) NO. 253 of 2007 in C.A. No.7508/2005

CONMT. PET.(C) NO. 254 of 2007 in C.A. No.7508/2005

Civil Appeal NOS. 3911-3912 of 2009
(With Appln(s) for directions and with office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 3925 of 2009
(With office report)

2

Civil Appeal NOS. 3996-3997 of 2009
(With Appln(s) for directions, with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Civil Appeal NOS. 3915-3917 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief office report)

CONMT.PET.(C) NOS.263-264 of 2008 in C.A. Nos.3996-3997/2009

CONMT.PET.(C) NOS.265-266 of 2008 in C.A. Nos.3996-3997/2009

CONMT.PET.(C) NOS.267-268 of 2008 in C.A. Nos.3996-3997/2009

Civil Appeal NO. 4764 of 2009
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21576-21581 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 21585-21587 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18681 of 2008
(With Appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents, with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19183 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 20205 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20206 of 2008
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23202 of 2008

SLP(C) NO. 26026 of 2008
(With Appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 01/11/2011 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

3

For the appearing Parties:

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Narinder Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suidhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Uday Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ishan Gaur, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Bhagwati Prasad Padhy, Adv.
For M/S. Karanjawala & Co., Advs.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Syed Shahid Hussain Rizvi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Uday Kr., Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Tewari, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Indira Sawhney, Adv.

For Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

For State of UP Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ravi P. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Shail Kr. Diwedi, AAG
Mr. Vibhu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Viplav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kr. Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

4

for Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
M/S. AP & J Chambers, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. J.K. Sethi, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Mehra, Adv.

Mr. V.M. Singh, Appellant-in-person

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

Mrs. V.D. Khanna, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

5

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3893-3895/2009 & 3915-3917/2009:

These appeals are dismissed as having become infructuous.

Rest of the matters were taken up for hearing.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants made arguments from 10.30 a.m. to 3.20 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Sudhir Chandra, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants made his submissions till 4.00 p.m. when the Court rose for the day. The matters remained part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

6

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3893-3895 OF 2009

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

:VERSUS:

EAST U.P. SUGR MILLS ASSOCIATION AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3915-3917/2009

O R D E R

These appeals emanating from the interim orders dated 15th November, 2007 and 31st March, 2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad have become infructuous in view of the final judgments delivered by the High Court in the writ petitions. These appeals are accordingly dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J
(DIPAK MISRA)

New Delhi;
November 1, 2011.